

CWP No.2352 of 2020

14.07.2020 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Vikas Rathore, Mr.Vinod Thakur and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General, and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3, through Video Conferencing.

CMP No.6046 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.2352 of 2020 & CMP No.6047 of 2020

Notice. Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, learned Standing Counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and 3, respectively. Instructions in the matter be obtained by the next date of hearing.

List on **17.07.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

July 14, 2020
(Himalvi/Rohit)