

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

23.07.2020 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. R.P.Singh and Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.Gs., for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

(Through Video conferencing)

Learned counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 prays for adjournment. List on **27.07.2020**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

23rd July, 2020
(GR/KRT)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**