

**CWP No.2352 of 2020.**

**10.08.2020.** Present : Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Heard further. List on **13.08.2020**, in the open Court.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.**  
**(krt)**