

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

27.8.2020. Presence: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Addl. AG with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Dy. AG for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents N. 2 and 3.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to amend the petition.

List on ***10.9.2020***.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

August 27, 2020,
(vs/Mukesh)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge.