

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

10.09.2020 Present : Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 8780 of 2020

Since the petitioner seeks to incorporate and assail the corrigendum that was issued after filing of the petition, therefore, the application for amendment is allowed. Amended petition is taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 8781 of 2020

Allowed as prayed for and the annexures P-1 to P-5 are ordered to be transposed with the amended petition. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

List on 16.09.2020.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

10th September, 2020
(Pankaj/sanjeev)