

**CWP No.2352 of 2020**

16.09.2020

Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur & Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

**THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

**CWP No.2352/2020 & CMP No.6047/2020**

Learned Standing Counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file short affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that process for filling up of the posts in question has been initiated by the H.P. Public Service Commission. If that be so, we direct that one post be kept vacant.

List on **30.09.2020**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**September 16, 2020**  
*(Himalvi/Mukesh)*