

CWP No.2352/2020

30.09.2020 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur & Mr. Yudhvir Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

(Through video conferencing)

CWP No.2352/2020 & CMP No.6047/2020

Learned Standing Counsel for respondents No.2 & 3 prays for an adjournment on the ground that the officer concerned is under quarantine. Taking into consideration this submission, prayer allowed. Short affidavit now be filed within a period of two weeks.

List for consideration on **14th October, 2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

September 30, 2020(Rohit)