

CWP No.2352 of 2020

04.11.2020. Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Short reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 is stated to be lying under objections. Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3 undertakes to remove the objections within two days.

List for consideration on **11.11.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 4, 2020
(Gaurav)