

CWP No.2352 of 2020.

03.03.2021. Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S.Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sourya Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Admit.

List for hearing on **17th March, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

3rd March, 2021.
(krt)