

CWP. No.2352 of 2020

24.7.2021

Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Nareder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent- State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3

(Through Video Conferencing)

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **24.08.2021**, on which date, learned counsel representing the parties are permitted to come present physically before this Court to address arguments.

24th July, 2021
(veena)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**