

**CWP No. 2352 of 2020**

**24.08.2021**

**Present:** Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Narinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

At the request of learned counsel representing the parties, list this matter next week.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> August, 2021**  
*(reena)*