

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

9.9.2021 Present Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Kamal Kishore and Mr. Narinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 2 and 3.

List on **22.9.2021**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 9, 2021
(vikrant)