

**Virender Singh vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No.2352 of 2020**

18.10.2022 Present Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel representing the respondents sought time to place on record order passed by competent authority with regard to exemption under the Disability Act. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on 3.11.2022.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> October, 2022  
(shankar)