

Virender Singh v. State

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

23.12.2022 Present: Mr. Jagannath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder
Guleria, Additional Advocates General for the State.
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2
and 3.

List next week, as prayed for.

December 23, 2022
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**