

Viredner Singh Vs. HPSSC & anr

**CWP No.6027 of 2022 a/w
CWP No. 2523 of 2020**

28.08.2023 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan Advocate General with Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Mr. Y.P.S Dhaulta & Mr. Varun Cahndel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Advocate for the respondent-HPSEBL

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Sh. L.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-HPSEBL in the cause list henceforth.

List on **04.10.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 28, 2023
(*R.Atal*)