

Virender Singh vs. HPSSC & Anr. a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 6027 of 2022 a/w CWP No. 2352 of 2020.

CWP No. 6027 of 2022.

10.06.2024 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1/HPSSC.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No. 2352 of 2020.

Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

It is stated that the previous counsel appointed by the 2nd respondent has now become Additional Advocate General. Therefore, an opportunity is given to the 2nd respondent to engage a counsel to defend it in the Writ petition.

List on 5th August, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

10th June, 2024.
(jai)