

Virender Singh vs. HPSSC alongwith connected matter

CWP No.6027 of 2022 a/w CWP No.2352 of 2020

04.04.2025 Present **CWP No.6027 of 2022**
Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.2352 of 2020

Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Though, pleadings in the cases are complete, but on request of learned counsel representing respondent-Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited, matter is adjourned.

List on 23.04.2025.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, in the cause list, henceforth.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 04,2025
(shankar)