

Virender Singh vs. HPSSC alongwith connected matter

**CWP No. 6027 of 2022 with
CWP No. 2352 of 2020**

08.05.2025 Present Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Proxy counsel for the respondents.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent- Electricity Board to impart instructions in terms of order dated 23.4.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 08, 2025
(shankar)