

Virender Singh v. HPSSC alongwith connected matter

CWP No. 6027 of 2022 & CWP No. 2352 of 2020

CWP No. 6027 of 2022

30.5.2025 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1.
Ms. Mohini Kalla, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mohini Kalla, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Instructions in terms of order dated 8.5.2025, have been placed on record. Since copy of instructions has been made available to the learned counsel for the petitioner, he may have instructions or file response to the same on or before next date of hearing.

List on **17.6.2025**.

May 30, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**