

Virender Singh v. HPSSC alongwith connected matter

CWP No. 6027 of 2022 & CWP No. 2352 of 2020

17.6.2025 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1 in CWP No. 6027 of 2022.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1 in CWP No. 2352 of 2020
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2 in CWP No. 6027 of 2022 and for respondents No. 2 and 3 in CWP No. 2352 of 2020.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

June 17, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge