

Virender Singh vs HPSSC and connected matter

CWP No. 6027 of 2022 & CWP No. 2352 of 2020

CWP No. 6027 of 2022

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No. 1.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 2352 of 2020

Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for respondent No. 1.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Heard for some time. List for continuation, as prayed for, on 25.03.2026, on which date, the respondent-Board shall produce the result of the petitioner so that the Court can see as to how did he fair in the examination.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 18, 2026
(narender)