

**Virender Singh v. HPSSC a/w connected matters
CWP No.6027 of 2022 & CWP No.2352 of 2020**

CWP No.6027 of 2022

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.2362 of 2020

Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, learned Central Government Counsel, submits that inadvertently the complete record is not available and part thereof is available. Accordingly, he prays for some more time to produce the complete record.

As prayed for, list on 28.04.2026. Complete record be produced on the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(*Vinod*)